OP \$40.00 3096623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528757

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firetide, Inc.	
Street Address:	15535 San Fernando Mission Boulevard	
Internal Address:	c/o UNICOM Systems, Inc. UNICOM PLAZA, Suite 310	
City:	Mission Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91345	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096623	FIRETIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188380776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8188380606

Email: joseph.gauthier@unicomglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Gauthier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 15535 San Fernando Mission Boulevard

Address Line 2: c/o UNICOM PLAZA, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Mission Hills, CALIFORNIA 91345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Gauthier, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Gauthier/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP 20190415 Security Interest Release FT TM#page1.tif source=IP 20190415 Security Interest Release FT TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0452

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of April 15, 2019, by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, a certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and its accompanying Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of April 24, 2015 ("the 2015 Grant"), was executed in favor of the Agent by and between Firetide, Inc., ("Borrower") and Agent, pursuant to which the Borrower granted to the Agent a security interest in certain of the Borrower's trademark assets registered in the United States, as defined in the 2015 Grant, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS the 2015 Grant was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 1, 2015 at Reel 005508 and Frames 0195-0203; and so

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests, including security interests, in and to all of the Trademarks which are still current and valid and which were the subjects of the 2015 Grant, which are listed in Annex attached hereto, and Agent hereby authorizes Borrower and its authorized attorneys, representatives, agents or designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Agent

By: Mark Juk Mark Turk

Managing Director

4831-4833-1925.y1

ANNEX TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction: U.S.A.

Trademark:	U.S. Registration No.:	
FIRETIDE	3096623	

2

4831-4833-1925.91